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MIL-STD-683G

1. This military standard is approved for use by al 1 Departments and Agencies of the Department of
Defense.

2. Benef i ci a 1, comments ( recommendat ions, additions, deletions) and any pertinent data which may be of
use i n improving this document should be addressed to: Commander, US Army Laboratory Command, ATTN:
SLUT-R-S, Fort Monm.auth, NJ 07703-5000 by using the se(f-addressed Standardization Document
Improvement Proposal (DD Form 1426) appearing at the end of this document or by letter.

3. This standard provides a List of crystal units (quartz), crystal holders (enclosures), and crystaL
osci llators for design of mi litary equipment.

4. The application information and performance characteristics contained in this standard are offered
for guidance and are not to be considered as mandatory.

ii

Downloaded from http://www.everyspec.com



MIL-STD-683G

CONTENTS

PARAGRAPH

1.
1.1
1.2

2.
2.1
2.1.1
2.2

3
3.1
3.2
3.3

4.
4.1
4.2
4.3
4.4

5.
5.1
5.1.1
5.1.2
5.1.3
5.1.4
5.2
5.2.1
5.3
5.4
5.5
5.5,1
5.5.2
5.5.3
5.5.4
5.6
5.6.1
5.6.2

6.
6.1
6.2
6.3
6.4
6.5

=

1

11

111

Iv

sCOPE
Scope
Purpxe

APPLICABLE DOCUMENTS
Government documents
Specif i cat ions, standards, and handbooks
Order of precedence

DEF1N1TIONS
Definition of item names (H-6)
Definition of i tern names (H2-2)
Definitions

GENERAL RECWRENENTS
Item identification
Conflict of requirements
criteria for inchsion in this standard
Order of preference

DETAILED REQUIREMENTS
Classification of listed crystal-unit types
Standard crystal units
Crystal-unit type listing
Application and use of crystal-units
Conflict of requirements
Crystal units not listed in this standard
Acquisition Specification requirements
Requirements for nonexi Went crysta 1 units
Standard crystal holders
C(assif i cation of listed osci Llators types
Part numbering for standard osci 1 lators
Standard osci ltat.rs
osci 1 later type listing
App\i cation and use of osci 1 Mom
OSCI llator units not listed in this standard
Acquisition specification requirements
Requirements for nonexistent osci 1 later units

NoTES
Intended use
Improvements
Subject term (key word) listing
International Standardi zat ion agreement
Changes from previous issue

Standard crystal unit%

Reference List i ng by type designation

Standard osci 1 Lators, crystal

Osci 1 kiter type listing

1
1
1

2
2
2
2

3
3
3
3

4
4
4
4
4

5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6

15
15
15
16
76
q6

7-11

12-13

14-15

15

111

Downloaded from http://www.everyspec.com



HIL-STD-6S3G

1. SCOPE

1.1 -. This standard covers quartz crystal units, crystal holders (enclosures), and crysta 1
osci L lators designated as standard for use i n new design of military equipment. Requirements for. crystal
units, crystal holders (enclosures), and crystal osci llators listed in this standard are covered ln
II IL-c-3098, MI L-H-10056, and MI L-O-55310 respectively. See 6.6 for Internat ions 1 Standardi zat ion
Agreements.

1.2 ~. The purpose of this standard is to:

a.

b.

c.

Provide the designer% of “ew equipment with a List of crysta L units, crystal holders (enclosures),
and crystal osci LLators considered by the mi litary departments to be standard for mi (itsPy
applications.

I
Control .md minimize the variety of crystal-units a“d crystal oscillators usedin.iLitary
equip.e”tinorderto faci 1 itate ef feet ive s“ppo,-t of equipm.mt i“ the field, a“d to maxi,nize
economic support of production of the crystal u“i ts and crystal .asci 1 lators li steal in this
standard.

Outline criteria pertaining to the use of items for design purposes for “e. equipment.

1
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2. APPLIcABLE DOCUMENTS

2.1 Government documents,

2.1.1 Specifications. standards, and handbooks. The fol lowi ng specif i cat ions, standards, and handkeoks
form a part of this document to the extent specified herein. unless otherwise specified, the issues of
these documents are those li $ted in the issue of the Department of Defense Index of Specifications [DODISS)
and supplement thereto, cited in the solicitation.

SPECIFICATIONS

MILITARY

MIL-c-3098 - Crystal Units, Quartz, General Specification For.
MIL-H-10056 - Holders (Eric Losures), Crysta 1s, General Specif i cat ion For.
MIL-o-55310 - Osci llators, Crystal, General Specification For.

HANDBOOKS

FEDERAL

H-6 A[phabet i c Index of Names.
H2-2 Cataloging Handtmk.

(Unless otheruise indicated, copies of f edera 1 and mi (i tary specif i cat ions, standards, and handbooks are
a“ai Lable f m“ the Standardi zat ion Documents Order Desk, Bui lding 4D, 700 Robbi ns Avenue, Phi lade lphia, PA
19111 -5W4. )

2.2 Order of precedence. In the event of a conflict between the text of this document and the references
cited herein, the text of this document takes precedence. Nothing in this document, however, supersdes
aPPL i cable laws aIId %7ulat ions Unless a SPeci f i c exemption has bee. obtained.

2
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3. DEF1NITIONS

3.1 Definition of item names (H-6). Definitions of item “mm are in the Federal Item Name Directory for
supply Cataloging, H-6, section A.

3.2 Definition of item names (H2-2). A comp[ete list of item names in FSC 5955 can be found in
Cata lcgi ng Handbook H2-2.

3.3 Def initioms. The meanings of terms used in this standard are in accordance With referenc~ m+ Litary
specifications.

3
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4. GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

4.1 Item identification. Part or Id.mtifying Numbers (PIN IS) are used to identify the items listed in
this standard, and shall be as specified in the individual specifications.

4.2 Conflict of requirements. In the event of conflict between the techni .81 requirements of i terns
described in this standard and the applicable specification or drawing, the text of this document shall
govern.

4.3 Criteria fov inclusion in this standard. The criteria for inclusion in this standard are as follows:

a. The items are classified in FSC 5955.

b. The items shall be the best type avai Lable for general use in military equipment.

c. The items are covered by mi litary specifications or drawings.

d. The i terns sha 11 be avai Lable from at least one source.

e. The items sha 11 be used for design purposes in new equipment,

4.4 Order of preference. The rmder of preference sha 11 be as fol lows:

a. Mi Litary specification parts.

b. Military drawing parts,

c. Other parts.

Downloaded from http://www.everyspec.com
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5. DETAILED REQUIREMENTS

5.1 Classification of listed crYsta l-units tyoes.

5.1.1 Standard crystal units. The crystal units listed in table 1 are designated as standard for use in
mi li tary equipment.

5.1.2 Crystal-unit tyDe listing. Crystal units, arranged by type, are listed in table 11. (Table 11
also indicated NATO preferred or guidance tYpeS. )

5.I.3 Application and use of crYstaL units. The specifi~ ~ximum and minimum Parameters of the crystaL
units are limiting factors beyond the reliabi lity of the crystal unit wi 11 be impaired from the viewpoint of
life and sat i sf actory performance. The equipment designer has the res+.msibi lity of ascertaining that the
crystal unit wi 11 be operated under conditions that are within the limits for the particular unit type
requi red.

5.1.4 Conflict of requirements. 1. the event of conf Lict between technical requirements described in
this standard and the applicable specification, the Latter .haL1 9@Jern. HOVever, anY conflict, ‘eal ‘r
assumed, does not relieve the cent ractor of the respon sibi 1 ity to comply with 5.2 and 5.3.

5.2 Crystals units not iisted in this” standard.

5.2.1Acquisitionspecificationrecwirements(toberequireduponapprovaloftheGovernmentfortheuse
ofa crystalunitnot~istedin this standard or covered by a specification under MIL-c-3098 ).. cOPies of
the complete acquisition (engineering) specification, and all changes or revisions, sha[[ be forwarded to
the acquiring acti”ity. A[l specifications, revisions, and associated data shall clearly indicate the use
of the specia 1 crystal type by cent ract number, equipment nomenclature, number of the specia 1 units used per
equipment, the number of equipments to be delivered under the cent ract or order, and the identif i cat i On of
the approval letter of the crysta~ unit. This requirement shall not be waived.

5.3 ReW.ti rements for nonexistent crystal units. Should an equipment development have need for crysta 1
units that cannot be satisfied by any known existing specif i cat ion, the government shal 1 be so informed.

5.6 Standard crysta 1 holders (en. Losur es). The following crystal ho Lders (enclosures) are standard for
use in the design of new quartz crystal units:

Holder (enclosure) specification ~/

MI L-H-1005612
MI L-H-1005614
MI L-H-1005619
MI L-H-10056111
MI L-H-10?356 /13
MI L-H-I W56/14
MI L-H-10056115
uIL-H-10056116
II IL-H-10056112
MI L-H-I 0U56118
MI L-H-I 0056/20
MI L-H-10056122
MI L-H-10056121
MI L-H-10056/23
MI L-H-10056124
MI L-H-l CrG56/25
MIL-H-10056 /26
M1L-H-1OO56I27
MI L-H-10056/28
MI L-H-I 0056/29
MI L-H-10056/30

5
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Holder (enc bxure) type Holder (en. Losure) SPeci f i .ati On It

HC-441U . . . MI L-H-10056131
HC-45/U . . MI L-H-10056132
HC-46/U . . . . MI L-H-10056133
HC-471U . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . MI L-H-10056134
HC-481U MI L-H-10056135
HC-491U . MI L-H-10056136
HC-501U MI L-H-10056137
HC-51/U . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . MI L-H-I 0056/38

5.5 Classification of listed oscillators tyDes.

5.5.1 Part numberinq for standard oscillators. Standard oscillators, shall be in accordance with 1.2.1
end 6.2.1 of MIL-o-55310.

5.5.2 Standard oscillators. The oscillators, crystal listed in tab~e IIIaredesignatedasstandardfor
use in mi litary equipment.

5.5.3 Oscillator type listing. Oscillators, arrangd by type, are listed in table IV.

5.5.4 Application and use of osci Llators. The specified maximum and minimum parameters of the
osci llators are limiting factors, beyond which the reliabi lity of the osci Llator wi 11 be impaired from the
viewpint of life and satisfactory performance. The equipment designer has the respmsibi lity of
ascertaining that the oscillator wi L1 be operated under conditions that are within the limits for the
particular unit type required.

5.6 Oscillator units not listed in this standard.

5.6.1 Acquisition specification requirements (to be rewired upon approval of the Government for the use
of an osci llator unit not listed in this standard or covered by a specification under MIL-O-55310). Copies
of the complete acquisition (engineering) specification, and all changes OP revisions, $ha(L be fOrward~ tO
the acquiring activity. All specifications, revisions, and associated data shatL cLear Ly indicate the use
of the special osci L (ator type by cent ract number, equip.e.t nomenclature, number Of the sPecia L uni t$ used
per equipment, the number of equipments to be delivered under the cent ract or order, and the identification
of the approval letter of the osci 1 later. This requirement shal 1 not be waived.

5.6.2 Requirements for nonexistent osci 1 later units. shou Ld an equipment development have need for
osci 1 later units that cannot be satisfied by any known existing specification, the government shal 1 be so
i nformsd.

~1 Ho[der (enc Losure specifications show standard holder enclosure design).
* NATO preferred item.
* NATO guidance item.

6
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TABLE 1. Standard crystal units (listed in order of low limit of frequency ranqe).

Freq.emy range j Crystal j Frequency j
II

Operating ~ Holder
Hz

I MIL-C \ Rated drive
I unit type I tolerance I temperature I type I -3098 I level, .U

I ppm I range (in”C) I I /xx I
I

I
O-250K I CR37AIU / 200 I -40 to +70

I cR42Alu
]HC-131U I 17 ~ 2.0 *0.4

130 [ +70to +80 IHC-131U 121 [ 2.0 ,0.4

I I
90-5Lk3K / CR47AIU I 20 I +70 to +80 1HC-61U ~ 26 [ 2.0 ,0.4

I
00-555K ~ CR25BIU I 100 I -4o to +85 ~HC-6iU ~ 7 ] 2.0 ,0.4

I CR26AIU 1 20 I +70 to +80 lHC-6/U I 8 I 2.0 *0.4
I CR63BIU 1 IGU I -40t0 +70 1He-6/u [ 43 I 2.0 ,0.4

I I I I
00-580K I CRI041U / 20 I +70to +80 I HC-331U I 79 I 2.0 *0.4

I
55K \ CR451U I 2W I -40t0 +70 ~HC-6/U ~ 24 ~ 2.0 ,0.4

I I I
8-2on / CR181U / 50 I -55t0+lo ~HC-61U \ 3 I 10.0 *2.O ~/

I CR19AIU I 50 I -55 to+los
I 5.0*1.O &

IHC-61U ~ 4 I lo.o*2. o~/

I CR27AIU / 20 I ’70 tO +80 ~HC.6/U i g

I 5.0*1.O g/
1 5.0*1.O II

j CR28A1U / 203,
I 2.5 *0.5 ~/

/ +70 tc. +eo jHC-6/U / 10 1 5.0 *1.O ~1

/ CR35AIU 120- I ’80 tO +5U ~Hc.6/u ~ 15

I 2.5 *0.5 ~/

I q/ [
I 5.0 *0.5 ~/

I
I CR36AIU

I 2.5 *0.5 ~/
1 20 I +Sa to +5U lHC-6iU ~ 16 I 5.0 *1.O ~/

&l I

I +70 to +Sn ~Hc-&lj , 40
I 2.5 *0.5 21

~ CR62/U I 10 I 5.0 *1.O ~/
1 >/ I

\ CR851U
} I 2.5 io.5 ~/

120 I -40 to +93 lHC-6/U ~ 56 I 10.0 *2. O ~/

~ CR1571U / 50 I -55 to +105
1 5.0*1.O ~1

~HC-331U I 137 I 10.0 *2.O ~/

I CRl19/U
I 5.0 *1.O ~/

I 50 ~ -55 to +105 / HC-61U I 95 I 10.0 *2.O ~/

j CR1301U j 20
I 5.0 *1.O ~/

\ -40 to +5tl I HC-61U / 109 1 10.0 *2.O ~1
1 5.0 ,1.0

I CR1311U I 20 i +70 to +80 I HC-61U / 120 1 5.0 *1.O

1. I 2.0 *0.5
I I I I

See footnotes at end of table.

7
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TABLE 1. Standard crysta 1 units ( li steal i n order of low 1 imi t of frequency ranqe) - Cent inued.

I Frequency range ~ Crystal
I

~Frequency ~
1, I I

operatin9 I Holder
Hz

I MIL-C ~ Rated drive I
I unit type I tolerance I temperature I type

I ‘ PPm I range (i. °C) I
I -3098 I level, mu I
I /xx [

I
I

[2.9-3.8!4 ~ CR1241U / 50 I -55 to+lcm [HC-18/U \ 101 / 1.0 +0.2

~2.9-3.85M / CRI141U / 50
I
I -55 t0+lo5 [HC-25/U / 90 / 1.0 +0.2

j2.12-6.2M
I I
I cR89/u / 50 1 -55 to+m [HC-321U ~ 67 / 10.0 *2.O I

12. O-IOM ~ CR121/U ~ 5
I
I +80 t. +90 ~HC-Z71u ~ 98 ~ 2.0 *0.4

I I
I

~10.5-11.5K
I
I CR106/U I 50 I -55 t0+lo5 1HC-181U \ 82 ~ 2.0 ,0.4

1.
~8.O-12M

I
I CR1361U ~ 25 I ‘1Oto +25 ~HC.18/U ~ 115 ~ 10. Omax

I +30 to +80 I
~ CR1291U / 35 1.-55 tO +90 IHC-181U / 110 I 5.0 *1.O

I I
12.2-20M I CR78AIU / 50 I -55 t0+lo5 ~HC-251U \ 62 I 5.0*1.O

~2. 4-20M ~ CR1651U / 50
I
I -55 to+lo5

I CR641U
;HC-491U

I 50 I -55 to+lo5
~ 146 / 5.0*1.O

IHC-181U I 42 I 5.0*1.O

I

~2. 9-20M ~ CR791U / 50
I
I -55 t0+lo5 ~HC-251U ~ 63 I 5.0*1.O

j2.9-25M ~ CR69A/U \ 20
I
[ -40to+9a ~HC-781U

I 30
I 47

I -55 to-40
/ 5.0 +1.0

[ +90to+lo5 I
I

I
15 .O-20M I CR60AIU I 50

.1
I -55 t0+lo5 IHC-181U I 38

I CRI121U I 25 [ -55 to+los
I 5.0*1.O

lHC-18/U I .8a I 5.0*1.O
I — -.

See fcotnote$ at end of table.
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TABLE 1. Standard crYstal units (listed in order of low limit of frequency ranqe) - Continued

Frequency range ! Crystal i Frequency
Hz I unit type Itolera..e

~

5.O-20M \ CR159/U i 50

10. O-11.5M ( CRI091U ~ 20

18. O-21M ~ CR134/U ~ 25

~ ~R,39,u ~ so
?O. O-22M

I I
10. O-6IM I CR52A/U I 50

16. O-61M i CR76A/U i 20
130

I

Operating ! Holder ! mlL-c ! Rated drive
temperature 1 type I -3098 I level, .U

rawge (in “C) I [ /xx I

-55 to +105 \HC-35/U I 2.0 *1.O\ 140 ,

+80 to +9U !HC-25/U ! 85 ! 2.5 ,0.5

+10 to +80 iHC-18/U i 113 i 5.0 ,1.0

I I I
-55 to 105 lHC-181U I 118 I 2.5 ~X

-55 to +105 ~HC-61U ! 30 ! 4.0 ,0.8 2/
I 2.0 *0.4 Q/

+70 to +80 1He-6/u / 43 I 2.0 *0.4 >/
I 1.0 *0.2 g/

+7o to +80 I HC-181U I 89 I 2.0 *0.4 5/

t i I.O +0.2 @
-55 to +105 [HC-61u I 129 I 2.0 *0.4

-40 to +90 iHC-18/U j 53 ~ 2.0 *0.4
-55 to -40
+93 to +105 I I I

I CR152/U i 20 I -4o to +90 iHC-18/U
130

i 133 I 2.0 Max
I -55 to -40 I

I I +5U to +105 I I I
,

17. O-61M I cR61/u I 20

/ CR73JU I 30
I CR841U I 20

/ CR128/U ~g
I CR103/U

I I I

+Sa to +5U [HC-181U

-55 to +105 j HC-291U
+80 to +93 ~HC-25/U

-55 to +105 jHC-18/U
-55 to +105 lHC-35/U

I

39 I2.0+0.4 21
I1.0*0.2 g

54 )2.0*0.4 ~f
61 I2.0*0.4 >/

I1.0+0.2 $/
108 I2.0+0.4
105 I2.0:0.4

I1.0+0.2 g

See footnotes at end of table.
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TABLE 1. Standard crystal units (listed in orde? of low limit of frequency ranqe) - Continued,

I I
Frequency range j Crystal ~Frequency ~ Operating

Hz [ unit type
I Holder I MIL-C ~ Rated drive

I tolerance [ temperature I type

I pp.

I -3098 I level, .U
I range (in “C) I I lxx I

I
I I

17. O-62M / cR55A/u I 50 I -55 to +105 lHC-18/U / 33
I CR67A/U I 25

I 2.0 *0.4
I -55 to +105 lHC-18/U 1 45

I cR77/U I 20
I 2.0 *0.4

I -40 to +90 I HC-251U 1 55
I CRIIIIU 1 50 I -55 to +105

I 2.0 *0.4
lHC-18/U I 87 I 2.0 *0.4

I
17. O-65M I CR81 /u I 50 I -55 to +105 ~HC-25/U ~ 58 / 2.0 *0.4

I I
52. O-75Pi ~ CRIIOAIU I 30 I -4o to +85 ~HC-181U I 86 I 2.0 *0.4

I
!8. O-90M I CR141/U ~ 25 I -30 to +55 ~HC-181u I 122 / 2.0 *0.4

I
50. O-93M ~ CRI081U I 10 I +80 to+50 ~HC-261U ~ 84 ! 2.0 *0.4

I I
;5 O-IOOM : CR150/U ~ 5 I +7o to +80 IHC271UM / 131 / 1.0 *0.2

I
;0.0-1 OUM ~ CR1511U I 35 I -30 to +25 ~HC-18/U ~ 132 I 2.0 *0.4

I +30 to +70 1 I
I I I

I
;5 O-125M ~ CR741U / 10 1 +80 to +90 \HC-261U / 51 I 1.0 *0.2

I I I
;8-125K 1 CRI051U ~ 25 I -40 to +90 \HC-18/U I En / 2.0 *0.5

;0. O-125M I CR54AIU / 50 ] -55 to +105
[ CR56AIU

~HC-61U j 32
I 50

] 2.0 *0.4
I -55 to +105 lHC-18/U 134 I 2.0 *0.4

I CR59AIU I 20 I +80 to +93
I cR751U

lHC-18iU 137 1 1.0 +0.4
I 10 I +70 to +80 lHc-61u I 52 I 1.0 *0.2

. I CR80/U I 20 I -40 to +9U lHC-18/U 1 57 I 2.0 *0.4
I CR821U
I cR83/u . .

I 50 I -55 to +105 [HC-25/U
[ 20 I -40 to +90

1 59 I 2.0 +0.4

I CRI021U
lHc-25/UL

j 25 I -55 to +105
I 2.0 +0.4

IHc-351U j :4
I CRI071U [ 50

I 2.0 *0.4
I -55 to +105

1 CRI161U
lHC-18/U I 83 I 2.0 *0.4

I 25 I -55 to +105 IHC-18
I CR1221U I 10

I 92 I 2.0 *0.4
I +En to +93 lHC-18/U \ 99 I 1.0 *0.2

I CR123/U 110 I +80 to +50 lHC-18/U I 100 I 2.0 *0.41-
See footnotes at end of table.
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TABLE 1. Standard crystal units (listed in order of low limit of frequency Panqe) - Continued

I
I Frequency range ~ Crystal ~Frequemy \

I I
OperfIt ing I Holder I MIL-C ~ Rated drive

I unit type I tolerance I temperature 1 type

1 ‘z

I -3098 I 1,.,1, .U

I ppm I range (i” “C) I f /xx I
I

I I I I I I
150. O-134M ~ CR98/U I 15 I -30 to +71 lHC-25/U [ 73 I 2.0 :0.4

II For frequencies up to and including 10 MHz.
& For frequencies above 10 MHz.
~1 F Kq umc y t o k m~ e m 23” temperature: *7O pp..

${ Frequency tolerance at 23” temperature: *8O pp..
~1 For freq.enciea up to a“d incl.ding 25 MHz.
$/ For frequencies above 25 MHz.
~1 For frequencies of 17 to 30 MHz.

11
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TABLE 11. Reference 1 ist inq by tYDe desiqnat ion.

Type CR I(I MlL-c-3098/ Remarks Type CR IU MI L-c-30981 Remarks

ID 76 Special 63B* 41 Standard-table 1

5A 77 ,, 64* 42 ,!

6A 78 !, 65* 43 ,,

8A 111 ,, 67A* 45 ,,

18A 3 Standard-table I 69.4* 47 ,,

19A 4 ,! 71* 49 Speci ai

25A* 7 ,, 72 50 uSAF

26B* 8 ,, 73* 54 Standard-table 1

27A* 9 ,, 74* 51 ,,

28A* 10 ,, 75* 52 ,,

33A 14 Special 76A* 53 ,,

35A* 15 Standard-table I 77* 55 ,,

36A J6 ,, 78A* 62 ,,

37A* . ~7 ,, 79A* 63 ,,

42A 21 ,! =* 57 ,,

’45 24 ,, 81* 58 ,,

460 25 Special 82* 59 ,,

47A* 26 Standard-tabLe I 83* 60 ,,

52A* 30 ,, 84** 61 ,,

54A* 32 ,, 85* 56 ,,

55A* 33 ,, 89 67 Army-ER

56AW 34 ,, 9~ 68 Special

58.4 36 Maintenance on lY 95- – “ 70 USAF

59A* 37 Standard-table 1 96 71 ,!

60A* 38 ,, 97 72 Standard-table 1

61* 39 ,, 98 73 USAF

62 40 ,, 101 103 Standard-table 1

* NATO Preferred Item.
** Nata Guidance Item.
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TABLE 11. Reference Li St i.0 by type designation - Cent inued.

Type CR Ill MIL-c-30981 Remarks Type CR Ill MIL-C-3098/ Remsrks

102 104 Standard-table 1 127 106 special

103 105 ,, 128 108 Standard-table I

104 79 USAF 129 110 ,,

105 80 Standard-table 1 130 109 special

106 82 ,, 131* 120 ,,

107 83 Standard-table I 135 114 USAF

108 S4 USAF 136 115 Standard-table 1

109 85 ,! 137 116 ,,

IIOA M Standard-table 1 139 118 ,,

111 87 ,! 1.41 122 Standard-table 1

112 Sa Standard-table I 143 123 USAF

113 89 ,, 134 113 Standard-table I

114 m USAF 148 129 uSAF

I’16 92 Standard-table 1 149 130 standard

117 93 ,, 150 131 APmy-ER

119+ 95 Special 151 132 special

122 99 Standard-table 1 152 133 Special

123 Im ,, 157 137 Standard-table I

124 101 ,, 159 140 ,,

125 102 USAF 165 146 ,,

* NATO Preferred Item.
W Nato Guidance Item.

— .
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TABLE 111. Standard osci 1 Lators, crysta 1.

II
~ Military Specification I Title

I MIL-0-55310/4 ! Osci 1 Lators, Crystal, Type 3 (Temperature Compensated (TCXO) ), 750 kHz I
1 Through 10 MHZ, Solder s,.1, Square W.”,, CMOS

! MIL-o-55310/5 ! Osci 1 lators, C;ystal, Type 3 (Temperature compensated (TCXO) ), 1 MHz I
I Through 10 MHz, Solder Seal, Square wave, TTL

J I

I
[ MIL-o-5531016 I Osci Llatc.r, Crystal, Type 1 (Crystal Oscillator (X0)), 15.7 kHz Through I

I 10 MHZ, Solder Seal, square u..., TTL

J 1
1

! MIL-O-55310/7 I Osci 1 Lators, Crystal, Type 3 (Temperature Compensated (TCXO) ), 10 MHz I
~ Through 5U MHz, Solder Seal, Sine Wave

MI L-o-55310/8 ! Osci ((ators, CrystaL, Type 1 (Crystal Oscillator (xO)), 50 Hz Through 50 MHz, !
I Hermetic Sea 1, Square Wave, TTL

I
I

MIL-O-5531019 i Osci Llators, Crystal, TYpe 1 (Crystal Osci Llator (xo)), 4GU kHz Through I
[ 6U MHz, Hermetic Sea 1, Square Wave, TTL
I L

MI L-O-55310110 ] Oscillators, Crystal,Type 1 (Crystal Os.i llator (xO)), 1 kHz Through do NHz, ~
I Her.et i c Seal, Square Wave, TTL

1

I MIL-0-55310/11 i Osci Llators, tryst.L, Type 1 (Crystal oscillator (xO)), 0.05 Through 10 MHz, i
I Hermetic Sea 1, Square wave, CMOS

i HIL-o-55310/12 i Oscillators, Crystal, Type 1 (Crystal Oscillator (xO)), 0.05 Through 10 MHz, ~
I Hermetic Sea 1, Square Wave, CMOS

.I 1
I

i MIL-o-55310113 \ Oscillators, Crysta L, Type 1 (CrystaL Osci 11.tor(xO)),300Hz Through I
I 10 MHz, Hermetic Sea 1, square wave, CMOS

1 I I
I MIL-O-55310114 I Oscillators, Crystal, Type 1 (Crystal Osci lLator (XO)), 0.1 Hz Through

~ 25 MHz, Hermetic Seal, Square Ua.e, TTL I

! MIL-O-55310/15 i Oscillators, Crystal, Type 1 (Crystal Osci Llator (xO)), 0.01 Hz Through ~
\ 10 MHZ, Hermetic S..1, Square Wave, CMOS
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TABLE 111. standard osci 1 lators, crystal - Cent inued.

I Military Specification I Title I

I I
~ MIL-0-55310/16 I Osci Llator., Crystal, Type 1 (Crystal Oscillator (XO)), 0.01 Hz Through I

I 80 MHz, Hermetic Sea 1, square wave, TTL

J
I

~ MIL-O-5531OII7 I Oscillators, Crystal, Type 1 (Crystal Osci Llator (X0)), Gated, 250 kHz
I Through 50 MHz, Hermetic Sea 1, Square Wave, TTL

I I
I 141L-0-55310/18 ~ Osci (lators, Crystal, Type 1 (Crystal Oscillator (XO)), 0.1 Hz Through

I 15.0 MHz, Hermetic Seal, Square Ua.e, CMOS I
1

~ f41L-O-55310/19 ~ Oscillators, Crystal, Type 1 (Crystal Oscillator (XO)), 1.0 MHz Through 6Q.O i
I MHz, Hermetic Sea 1, square Uave, TTL

J L
I

i MIL-o-55310/20 I Oscillators, Crysta L, Type 1 (Crystal Oscillator (xO)), 40 kHz Through 60.0 I
I MHz, Hermetic Seal, Square Uave, TTL

J L
!

[ MIL-o-55310/26 i Osci lL.tors, Crystal Controlled, Type 1 (CrystaL Oscillator (xO)), 100 kHz i
Throuah 65 MHz, Hermetic Sea 1, square Uave, Hiqh Speed CMOS

TABLE Iv. Osci 1 later type Listinq.

.,., TYoe 1
I T~pe 2
I Type 3
I TyPe 4
1 ,Type 5

[ Type 6
I Type 7
I Type 8

6. NOTES

(Xo)
(Vcxo)
(TCXO)
(Ocxo)
(TCVCXO)

(Ocvcxo)
(Mcxo)
( RbXO)

—

Crystal Osci 1lators
voltageCentml ledcrysta1Osci1tators
TemperatureCompensated Crystal Osci 1 lators
Oven Cent rolled Crysta 1 Osci 1 lators
Temperature Compensat&-Voltage Cent rol lsd Crystal

Osci 1 kators
Oven Cent rol led-VoLtage Cent rol Led Crystal Osci 1 lators I
Microcomputer compensated Crysta 1 .Osci L LatOrs
Rubidium-Crysta L Oscillators I

.A

(This sect ion contains i nformat ion of a general or explanatory nature that may be helpf u 1, but is not
mandatory. )

6.1 Intended use. Documents conforming to the rsqui rements of this standard are intended for the use as
mi li tary standardi zat ion documents and are li steal i n the DODISS. The purpose of this standard is to
standardize the preparation of mi li tary standards, handb+oks, drawings, and bulletins to ensure the
inclusion of data and descriptions essential to the selection and application of items and processes, and to
aid in the use and analysis of DoD standardi zat ion documents.

6.2 Imtmaveme”ts. Crysta 1 “nits and osci 1 Lators havi “g technolcgi ca[ i mproveme”ts are under experi.enta 1
development. Uhen development work of this nature has been successf u 1 lY completed and the sources become
avai lable, the i reproved crysta 1 units ui 1 ( then be recommended for inclusion as standard for new design.

15
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6.3 Subiect term (key word) listing.

Case, crystal unit
Caser crystal unit set
crysta 1 cent rol led
Crystal unit set, quartz
CMOS (Cgi c
ECL Lcgic
Frequency standard
Mi coprocessor compensated
None.ystal c.nt rol led
Oven cent rol Led
Oven cent roL led, voltage cent ..1 led
Temperature compensated
Temperature compensate, voltage cent ro~ led
TTL Lcgi c
Voltage cent ro( led

6.4 Internat ions 1 standardi zat ion aqreement. Certain provisions of this standard are the subject of
international standardization agreement, NEPR No. 39. Uhe. amadment, revision, or cancellation of this
standard is proposed, the department custodians .i 11 inform their respective Department Standardi Zati.On
Off ices so that appropriate action may be taken in respect to the international agreement concerned. The
United States, by the international agreement (NEPR), has agreed to the use of types of crysta[ units
designated by NATO No.enc lature, i.e., NXTlfA . . new equipment design.

6.5 Chanqes from previous issue. Margina ( notat ions are not used in this revision to identify changes
with respect to the previous issue due to the extensi .eness of the changes.

CONCLUDING MATERIAL

Custodians;
Army - ER
Navy - EC
Air Force - 85

Review activities:
Amy - AR, Mlr SH
Navy - SH
Air Force - 17, 19
DLA - ES

Preparic-g activities:
Army - ER

Agem:
DLA - ES

(Project 5955 -D653)

User activities:
Navy - AS, MC, OS

Downloaded from http://www.everyspec.com



.. ,:-. .—

STANDARDIZATION DOCUMENT J.MPROVEMENTPROPOSAL‘. .:. : ‘~
{NSTRUC3’30NS

1 . T h e p r e p a r i n g a d v i t y mu t t c omp l e t e b l o c k s 1 , 2 , 3 , and 8. In b l o c k 1 , b o t h t h e d o c ume n t n umb e r a r i d r e v i s i o n
l e t t e rs h o u l d b e g i v e n .

2. T h e s u bm i t t e r o f t h i sf o r m mu s t c omp l e t e b l o c k s4,5.6,a n d 7.

3. Thep r e p a r i n g a c t i v i t ymu s t p r o v i d e a r e p l yw i t h i n 3 0 d a y s f r om r e c e i p to f t h e f o r m .

NOTE: This form may not be used to request c o p i e s o f d o c ume n t s , n o r t o r e W : S t ‘ w a i v e r s , o r c l a r i f i c a t i o no f
r e q u i r e me n t s o n c u r r e n t c o n t r a c t s . Comme n t s s u bm i t t e d o n ~S f o r m d o n o t $ Em5 t l t u t eo r i mp l y a u t h o r i z a t i o n t o
w a i v e a n y p o r t i o n o f t h e r e f e r e n c e d d o c ume n t ( s ) o r t o a me n d c o n t r a ~ u a l ‘ W1 r e me n ~ .

. “ q%~ f oOCUMEN7 NUMaZR

‘Skys’;ye=”’”’”’:’’<<;%.. ..,.,...:,>::t.:~...:~ M
~ 2. DOCUMENTDATE fYYf4%PIJ0J

##@%%*&wi,ti,&i.;:iw.;..;;.,,,.:::.::.:;.<.. 2 3 %C3 t - 1 9 9 2
. DOCUMENT T2TLE

CRYSTAL UNITS (QUARTZ) ,CRYSTAL HOLDER (ENCLOSURES) AND OSCILLATORS

NANRE OF CHANGE(/den& paragraph numbe, arid include prc+xa=d rrw”te, if POSJI~. Atia~ e~ra *efJ aS ne~ed)

REASONFORRECOMMENDATION

PREPARMOACTIWSV
NAME

Canran der
b. TSLEPNONS(fndodsAmac-
(1) commercial (2) AUTOVON

IAKXll ( 908) 544-3441 995-3441 -

A23DnEss (Oldude .?@ code) IF YOU 00 NOT RECEN3 A REKV WfNrn 4S OAVS. CONTACk

A’I’’3IN: SI.LXl’-RS &fense QuaIii and Standardization Office

Fort Mnnzxth, NJ 07703 5203Lee$burg Pike. Su;= 1@3. Falls ChUti. v~ 22041-3466
Telephone (703) 75s-2340 AUTOVON 289-2340

1

D Form 1 4 2 6 . O c T 8 9 P I e mx a dw . a m ●r e &5 0 1 a f e . ! S a a

I

Downloaded from http://www.everyspec.com


